 EV4458DQT-00A
 1A, 4MHz, 36V Step-Down Converter
EV4458DQT-00A Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
1/28/2010 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2010 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION
The EV4458DQT-00A is an evaluation board

40.2k
1%
R5
68.1k
MP4458
BST
GND
VIN
EN
FREQ
SW
FB
COMP
EV4458DQT-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
2 C1, C2 4.7µF Ceramic Cap. 50V, X7R 1210 muRata GRM32ER71H475K
1 C3 0.1µF Ceramic Cap. 50V, X7R 0805 muRata GRM21AR71H104K
2 C5, C9 0.1µF Ceramic Cap. 16V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71C104K
1 C6 220pF Ceramic Cap. 50V, COG 0603 muRata GRM188R71H221K
1 C8 22µF Ceramic Cap. 6.3V, X5R 1210 muRata GRM32ER60J226K
2 C4, C7  Do Not Stuff
2 D1, D3  Do Not Stuff
1 D2  Diode Schottky, 40V, 2A SMA Diodes Inc B240-13-F
1 R1 24.9kΩ Film Resistor , 1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2492V
1 R2 100kΩ Film Resistor,  5% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ104V
1 R3 200kΩ Film Resistor,  5% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ204V
1 R4 40.2kΩ Film Resistor,  1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4022V
1 R5 68.1kΩ Film Resistor,  1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1243V
1 R6 124kΩ Film Resistor , 1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1243V
1 L1 10µH Inductor, Is=4A,
RDC=32mΩ SMD Cooper
Bussmann Inc. SD8350-100-R
1 U1 MP445